

Swatara Township

First Class Township

599 Eisenhower Blvd. Phone: 717-564-2551 Harrisburg, PA 17111 Fax: 717-564-5895

AGENDA

SWATARA TOWNSHIP

REGULAR MEETING I

MARCH 6, 2024

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Ellis)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Ellis)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Yesavage)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Ellis)
- 6. Celebration of Public Safety Director Darrell Reider's 35 Years of Service
- 7. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Ellis)
- 8. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Ellis)
- 9. Consideration of Minutes (President Ellis)
 - A. Regular Meeting I of February 7, 2024
 - B. Regular Meeting II of February 14, 2024
- 10. Approval to Advertise Bid Package for Chambers Hill Road "Green Light Go Project"
- 11. Appointments to Boards and Commissions (President Ellis)
- 12. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Ellis)
- 13. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Ellis)
- 14. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Ellis)
- 15. Adjournment (President Ellis)